10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of August 4, 2025, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:

Julie N. Altwies
4352 Snow Heights Cir SE
Rio Rancho, NM 87124

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 13th day of August, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of December 3, 2020, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:

Tobin K. Ando
PO Box 1626
Newport Beach, CA 92659

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 28th day of August, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of February 29, 2012, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
Steven Bennett Berlin

2442 Cerrillos Rd Ste 154
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 28th day of August, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of July 23, 2025, the following attorney will be shown
on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
Dick A. Blenden

PO Box 1446
Carlsbad, NM 88221

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 13th day of August, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of October 7, 2023, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:

David Gerard E Brown
PO Box 1158
Ketchum, ID 83340

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 28th day of August, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of July 15, 2025, the following attorney will be shown
on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
Albert Costales

PO Box 3670
T or C, NM 87901

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 28th day of August, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of August 9, 2025, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:

Jay L. Faurot 11
1807 N Western Ave
Farmington, NM 87401

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 28th day of August, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of April 6, 2021, the following attorney will be shown
on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
Elizabeth A. Floersheim

PO Box 55451
Seattle, WA 98155

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 28th day of August, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of December 21, 2016, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
Kent Peterson

1223 N Main Ave
Portales, NM 88130

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 28th day of August, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of June 14, 2025, the following attorney will be shown
on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
George M. Scarborough

328 Staab St
Santa Fe, NM 87501

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 13th day of August, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of April B15, 2025, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:

Bernadette Sedillo
4110 Pacific Loop
Las Cruces, NM 88012

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 28th day of August, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of August 12, 2025, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:

Don J. Svet
11601 Morenci Ave NE
Albuquerque, NM 87112

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 28th day of August, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




