1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO :
4	: CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT :
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of August 4, 2025, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11	Julie N. Altwies 4352 Snow Heights Cir SE Rio Rancho, NM 87124
12 13	WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 13th day of August, 2025.
14	
15 16 17	(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3 4	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT:
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of December 3, 2020, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11	Tobin K. Ando PO Box 1626 Newport Beach, CA 92659
12 13	WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 28th day of August, 2025.
14 15 16 17	Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3 4	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT:
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of February 29, 2012, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11	Steven Bennett Berlin 2442 Cerrillos Rd Ste 154 Santa Fe, NM 87505
12 13	WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 28th day of August, 2025.
14 15 16 17	Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3 4	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT:
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of July 23, 2025, the following attorney will be shown
8	on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11 12 13	Dick A. Blenden PO Box 1446 Carlsbad, NM 88221 WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 13th day of August, 2025.
14 15 16 17	Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE
4	IN THE SUPREME COURT :
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of October 7, 2023, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11	David Gerard E Brown PO Box 1158 Ketchum, ID 83340
12 13	WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 28th day of August, 2025.
14 15 16 17	(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3 4	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT:
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of July 15, 2025, the following attorney will be shown
8	on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11 12 13	Albert Costales PO Box 3670 T or C, NM 87901 WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 28th day of August, 2025.
14 15 16 17	Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO :
3 4	IN THE SUPREME COURT : CERTIFICATE :
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of August 9, 2025, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11	Jay L. Faurot II 1807 N Western Ave Farmington, NM 87401
12 13	WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 28th day of August, 2025.
14	
15 16 17	(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1	IN THE CURRENCE COURT OF THE CTATE OF NEW MEYICO
1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO :
3 4	IN THE SUPREME COURT : CERTIFICATE :
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of April 6, 2021, the following attorney will be shown
8	on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11 12 13	Elizabeth A. Floersheim PO Box 55451 Seattle, WA 98155 WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 28th day of August, 2025.
14 15 16 17	Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

4	
1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO :
4	: CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT :
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of December 21, 2016, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11 12 13	Kent Peterson 1223 N Main Ave Portales, NM 88130 WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 28th day of August, 2025.
14 15 16 17	(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3 4	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT:
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of June 14, 2025, the following attorney will be shown
8	on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11 12 13	George M. Scarborough 328 Staab St Santa Fe, NM 87501 WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 13th day of August, 2025.
14 15 16 17	Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3 4	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT :
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of April B15, 2025, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11	Bernadette Sedillo 4110 Pacific Loop Las Cruces, NM 88012
12 13	WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 28th day of August, 2025.
14 15 16 17	Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT::
IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of August 12, 2025, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
Don J. Svet 11601 Morenci Ave NE Albuquerque, NM 87112
WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 28th day of August, 2025.
Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico